sheet.  The unaudited pro forma condensed statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2012 and
the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010 give effect to the transaction as if it had occurred as of January 1, 2010
and 2009, respectively.

The pro forma condensed financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only, is based upon estimates of
the management of Calibrus and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would
have occurred if all of the events as described above had occurred on the first day of the respective periods presented,
nor is it necessarily indicative of our future operating results or financial position.  Actual results could differ
materially from these estimates.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon information available and certain assumptions that management believes
are reasonable under the circumstances.  The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements of Calibrus should
be read in conjunction with the notes thereto.

36

Edgar Filing: CALIBRUS, INC. - Form DEF 14A

69

CALIBRUS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2012

ASSETS
Historical

Calibrus, Inc. (6)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 975 $ 962,214 (1) $ 963,189
Accounts receivable - trade, net 477,793 - 477,793
Prepaid expenses 117,394 (2,063 )(2) 115,331
Note receivable, net of discount - - (3) -

   Total Current Assets 596,162 960,151 1,556,313

Property and equipment, net 37,233 (27,216 )(2) 10,017
Deposits 28,534 (27,599 )(1) 935
Notes receivable, net of discount - - (4) -

   Total Assets $ 661,929 $ 905,336 $ 1,567,265

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities
Convertible related party notes payable -
current portion $ 15,000 $ (15,000 ) (1)$ -
Note payable - current portion 50,000 (50,000 ) (1) -
Related party notes payable, net of discount -
current portion 492,400 (492,400 ) (1) -
Due to factor 302,985 (302,985 ) (1) -
Accounts payable - trade 512,372 - 512,372
Accrued liabilities 248,865 - 248,865

   Total Current Liabilities 1,621,622 (860,385 ) 761,237

   Total Liabilities 1,621,622 (860,385 ) 761,237

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, 5,000,000
shares authorized,
   none issued or outstanding - - -
Common stock, $.001 par value, 45,000,000
shares authorized;
   13,808,580 shares issued and outstanding 13,809 - 13,809
Additional paid-in capital 9,277,185 - 9,277,185
Accumulated deficit (10,250,687) 1,765,721 (5) (8,484,966)

Edgar Filing: CALIBRUS, INC. - Form DEF 14A

70

   Total Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) (959,693) 1,765,721 806,028

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
(Deficit) $ 661,929 $ 905,336 $ 1,567,265

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

37

Edgar Filing: CALIBRUS, INC. - Form DEF 14A

71

CALIBRUS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the three months ended March 31, 2012

Historical
Calibrus, Inc. (7)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 919,408 $ (919,408 )(10) $ -

Cost of revenues 357,303 (357,303 )(10) -

Gross profit 562,105 (562,105 ) -

General and administrative expenses 331,633 (123,900 )(10) 207,733
Research and development 362,511 - 362,511

Loss from Operations (132,039 ) (438,205 ) (570,244)

Other Income (Expense):
   Interest income - - -
   Interest expense (73,172 ) 73,172 (11) -

(73,172 ) 73,172 -

Loss before income taxes (205,211 ) (365,033 ) (570,244)

Income tax benefit (expense) - deferred - - -

Net Loss $ (205,211 ) $ (365,033 ) $ (570,244)

Loss per Common Share:
   Basic and Diluted $ (0.01 ) $ (0.03 ) $ (0.04)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding:
   Basic and Diluted 13,808,580 13,808,580 13,808,580

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

38

Edgar Filing: CALIBRUS, INC. - Form DEF 14A

72

CALIBRUS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2011

Historical
Calibrus, Inc. (8)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 3,563,265 $ (3,563,265 )(10) $ -

Cost of revenues 1,293,801 (1,293,801 )(10) -

Gross profit 2,269,464 (2,269,464 ) -

General and administrative expenses 2,356,291 (519,681 )(10) 1,836,610
Impairment expense 1,757,898 - 1,757,898
Research and development 1,472,113 - 1,472,113

Loss from Operations (3,316,838) (1,749,783 ) (5,066,621)

Other Income (Expense):
   Interest income 23 - 23
   Interest expense (3,015,156) 279,967 (11) (2,735,189)

(3,015,133) 279,967 (2,735,166)

Loss before income taxes (6,331,971) (1,469,816 ) (7,801,787)

Income tax benefit (expense) - deferred - - -

Net Loss $ (6,331,971) $ (1,469,816 ) $ (7,801,787)

Loss per Common Share:
   Basic and Diluted $ (0.79 ) $ (0.18 ) $ (0.98)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding:
   Basic and Diluted 7,978,820 7,978,820 7,978,820

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

39

Edgar Filing: CALIBRUS, INC. - Form DEF 14A

73

CALIBRUS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2010

Historical
Calibrus, Inc. (9)

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 3,745,876 $ (3,745,876)(10) $ -

Cost of revenues 1,334,272 (1,334,272)(10) -

Gross profit 2,411,604 (2,411,604) -

General and administrative expenses 2,195,023 (687,522 )(10) 1,507,501
Research and development 232,327 - 232,327

Loss from Operations (15,746 ) (1,724,082) (1,739,828)

Other Income (Expense):
   Interest income 591 - 591
   Interest expense (113,108 ) 113,108 (11) -

(112,517 ) 113,108 591

Loss before income taxes (128,263 ) (1,610,974) (1,739,237)

Income tax benefit (expense) - deferred - - -

Net Loss $ (128,263 ) $ (1,610,974) $ (1,739,237)

Loss per Common Share:
   Basic and Diluted $ (0.02 ) $ (0.24 ) $ (0.26)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding:
   Basic and Diluted 6,794,600 6,794,600 6,794,600

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

40

Edgar Filing: CALIBRUS, INC. - Form DEF 14A

74

CALIBRUS, INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

(Unaudited)
Divestiture

On June 21, 2012, Calibrus, Inc. ("Calibrus") announced that it had entered into an agreement (the "Asset Purchase
Agreement") to sell substantially all of the assets and related liabilities of the TPV Business (the "TPV Business"),